Steady® 1300 series
submersible pumps
Reliable solids handling for commercial buildings
60 Hz
2
Combining performance and quality
in a convenient package, the Steady
1300 submersible pump series offers

G
E
F
D C
B
Pump data
1310S
Impeller Type Non-clog
Outlet size (mm) 50 | 65
Weight (kg) 38
Pole 2
Insulation Class F
Starts per hour 15
Selection table
Model DN Installation* Pole Freq (Hz) Phase Rated power Curve no Voltage Cable Order number**
1310S 50 W, T 2 60 1,3 [see chart] S62, S64, S66 230, 220/380/440 10, 20 m 1310S-50-.26-.---.---/--
1310S 65 X 2 60 1,3 [see chart] S62, S64, S66 230, 220/380/440 10, 20 m 1310S-65X.26-.---.---/--
* W=Wet well only. T=Free-standing threaded outlet only. X=Bare pump.
** For information on configuring the right order number, see page 6. Pumps come standard with thermal switches. Leakage detector optional.
Pump dimensions (mm)
Free-standing 1310S Wet well 1310S X-installation 1310S

H
 [m
]
DN50 & DN65
S62 2.8kW
S64 2.4kW
S66 1.8kW
S62
S64
S66
DN50 & DN65
* For more information, see page 5.
Installation kit selection table*
DN Free-standing Wet well Replacement
50 Included 1305-50W Included
65 1310-65H (hose), 1310-65T (threaded) 1310-65W 1310-65R
Material data
•	 Impeller: Grey cast iron
•	 Pump housing: Grey cast iron
•	 Stator housing: Grey cast iron

V84 1.4kW
2 6 10 14 16
12 36
12
V81
V82
V83
V84
DN65-80
Selection table
Model DN Installation* Pole
Freq
(Hz) Phase
Rated
power Curve no Voltage Cable Order number**
1310H 50 W, T 2 60 1,3 [see chart] V92, V94 230, 220/380/440 10, 20 m 1310H-50-.26-.---.---/--
1310M 65 X 2 60 1,3 [see chart] V87, V89 230, 220/380/440 10, 20 m 1310M-65X.26-.---.---/--
1310L 65-80 X 4 60 1,3 [see chart] V81, V82, V83, V84 230, 380 10, 20 m 1310L-65-80X.46-.---.---/--
* W=Wet well only. T=Free-standing threaded outlet only. X=Bare pump.
** For information on configuring the right order number, see page 6. Pumps come standard with thermal switches. Leakage detector optional.
Pump data
1310H/M 1310L
Impeller Type Vortex Vortex
Outlet size (mm) 50 | 65 65-80
Weight (kg) 40 41
Pole 2 4

Pump dimensions (mm)
Free-standing 1310H Wet well 1310H
X-installation
1310M 1310L
A 503 455 535 464
B 310 285 259 346
C 120 119 99 146
D 190 166 160 200
E 115 114 106 146
F 125 124 106 146
G 165 53 100 85
Installation kit selection table*
DN Free-standing Wet well Replacement
50 Included 1310-50W Included
65 1310-65H (hose), 1310-65T (threaded) 1310-65W 1310-65R
80 1310-80H (hose), 1310-80T (threaded) 1310-80W 1310-80R
* For more information, see page 5.
Material data
•	 Impeller: Grey cast iron
•	 Pump housing: Grey cast iron

CD
B
A
G
E
F
CD
B
Steady 1315 non-clog
Selection table
Model DN Installation* Pole
Freq
(Hz) Phase
Rated
power Curve no Voltage Cable Order number**
1315S 65 X 2 60 1, 3 [see chart] S63, S64, S65 230, 220/380/440 10, 20 m 1315S-65X.26-.---.---/--
1315M 100 X 4 60 1, 3 [see chart] S22, S23, S24, S25 220/380/440 10, 20 m 1315M-100X.46-.---.---/--
* X=Bare pump.
** For information on configuring the right order number, see page 6. Pumps come standard with thermal switches. Leakage detector optional.
Performance curves
0

D 230 285
E 146 161
F 148 194
G 90 109
Pump data
1315S 1315M
Impeller Type Non-clog Non-clog
Outlet size (mm) 65 100
Weight (kg) 81 84
Pole 2 4
Insulation Class F F
Starts per hour 15 15
* For more information, see page 5.
Installation kit selection table*
DN Free-standing Wet well Replacement
65 1315-65H (hose), 1315-65T (threaded) 1315-65W 1315-65R
100 1315-100H (hose), 1315-100T (threaded) 1315-100W 1315-100R
Material data
•	 Impeller: Grey cast iron
•	 Pump housing: Grey cast iron
•	 Stator housing: Grey cast iron

B
Pump data
1315H 1315M
Impeller Type Vortex Vortex
Outlet size (mm) 65 100
Weight (kg) 81 89
Pole 2 4
Insulation Class F F
Starts per hour 15 15
Selection table
Model DN Installation* Pole
Freq
(Hz) Phase
Rated
power Curve no Voltage Cable Order number**
1315H 65 X 2 60 1, 3 [see chart] V95, V96, V97 230, 220/380/440 10, 20 m 1315H-65X.26-.---.---/--
1315M 100 X 4 60 1, 3 [see chart] V83, V85, V87 220/380/440 10, 20 m 1315M-100X.46-.---.---/--
Steady 1315 vortex
* X=Bare pump.
** For information on configuring the right order number, see page 6. Pumps come standard with thermal switches. Leakage detector optional.

G 90 117 124
Pump data
1320S 1320H 1320M
Impeller Type Non-clog Non-clog Non-clog
Outlet size (mm) 80 100 100
Weight (kg) 115 134 134
Pole 2 4 4
Insulation Class F F F
Starts per hour 15 15 15
Selection table
Model DN Installation* Pole
Freq
(Hz) Phase
Rated
power Curve no Voltage Cable Order number**
1320S 80 X 2 60 1, 3 [see chart] S64, S65, S67 230, 220/380/440 10, 20 m 1320S-80X.26-.---.---/--
1320H 100 X 4 60 1, 3 [see chart] S42, S43, S44 230, 220/380/440 10, 20 m 1320H-100X.46-.---.---/--
1320M 100 X 4 60 1, 3 [see chart] S22, S24, S26 230, 220/380/440 10, 20 m 1320M-100X.46-.---.---/--
* For more information, see page 5.
Installation kit selection table*
DN Free-standing Wet well Replacement
80 1320-80H (hose), 1320-80T (threaded) 1320-80W 1320-80R
100 1320-100H (hose), 1320-100T (threaded) 1320-100W 1320-100R
Material data
•	 Impeller: Grey cast iron
•	 Pump housing: Grey cast iron
•	 Stator housing: Grey cast iron

* For more information, see page 5.
Pump data
1320H 1320M
Impeller Type Vortex Vortex
Outlet size (mm) 80 100
Weight (kg) 125 134
Pole 2 4
Insulation Class F F
Starts per hour 15 15
Selection table
Model DN Installation* Pole
Freq
(Hz) Phase
Rated
power Curve no Voltage Cable Order number**
1320H 80 X 2 60 1, 3 [see chart] V94, V95, V96, V97 230, 220/380/440 10, 20 m 1320H-80X.26-.---.---/--
1320M 100 X 4 60 1, 3 [see chart] V83, V84, V85 230, 220/380/440 10, 20 m 1320M-100X.46-.---.---/--
Material data
•	 Impeller: Grey cast iron
•	 Pump housing: Grey cast iron